SERIES 7 DUAL CHECK
BACKFLOW PREVENTERS
P R O D U C T G U I D E
SERIES 7 DUAL CHECK
BACKFLOW PREVENTERS
2
Center Stem Guide
Limit Stops

Series 7B: Inlet Connections – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code inches mm
(U) National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄4 19
Series 7B: Outlet Connection – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄4 19
See “How to Order” on pages 10, 11.
Union (U) Connections available on all inlet/outlet types and sizes.
A B B1 Weight
inches mm inches mm inches mm lbs. kgs.
4 100 11⁄2 38 11⁄4 32 1.7 .49
B1
A
B
No. 7B
3ft. ±
No. 7BWatts Water Pressure
Reducing Valve
bar psi
112 16
.84 12
.56 8
.28 4
0
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 gpm
7.6 15.2 22.8 30.4 38 45.6 53 60.8 32.4 lpm
Flow
8
SERIES 7/7C
Dual Check Backflow Preventer For
In-Line Continuous Pressure Applications
Size: 3⁄8" (10mm)
DESCRIPTION
The Dual Check Series 7C is ideally suited for in-line continuous
pressure applications such as wash-down sinks or other applications
in which a hose-type device, connected to the domestic water
supply, can be submerged in a non-potable liquid.
STANDARDS
7C is tested and certified to meet ANSI/ASSE Standard 1024 for “Dual
Check Valve Type Backflow Preventers.” CSA Certified to Standard No.
B64.6.
Important: Inquire with governing authorities for local installation
requirements.
SPECIFICATIONS
A dual check backflow preventer shall be installed at each wash sink
hose unit or at referenced cross-connections to prevent the reverse
flow of non-potable water into the potable domestic water system.
These devices shall be chrome-plated brass consisting of two indepen-
dently acting check valves, internally force-loaded to a normally closed
position and designed and constructed to operate under intermittent
or continuous pressure conditions.The backflow preventer shall be
Watts Regulator Company’s  3⁄8" (10mm) Series 7C. (Please select the
model best suited to your application.)
MATERIALS
Machined brass construction, chrome nickel
plated body, EPR rubber check disc assemblies
and Buna ‘N’ seals, stainless steel springs and
pressure plates are standard.
PRESSURE / TEMPERATURE
Maximum pressure: 150 psi (10 bars).
Minimum pressure: 10 psi (69 kPa).
Working temperature: 33°F to 140°F constant;
intermittent to 180°F (0.6°C to 60° C sustained;
intermittent to 82.2° C).
Maximum recommended flow: 15gpm (57lpm)
PRODUCT AVAILABILITIES
Series 7C: Inlet Connections – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code inches mm
(U) National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄8 10
Series 7C: Outlet Connection – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄8 10
See “How to Order” on pages 10, 11.
Union (U) Connections available on all inlet/outlet types and sizes.
3⁄8" No. 7C
Open End, only outlet on fixture.
ColdHot
A B1 Weight
inches mm inches mm oz gm
27⁄8 73 11⁄4 32 10 284
A
B1
◆ 7 – Brass
◆ 7C – Brass with chrome nickel plate finish
◆ H7/H7C – With hose connection in brass
or chrome nickel plate
bar psi
10. 15
.84 12
.63 9
.42 6
.21 3
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 gpm
3.8 7.6 11.4 15.2 19.0 22.8 26.6 30.4 34.2 38 lpm
Flow
9
Solving Thermal Expansion Problems.
By installing a backflow preventer on any residential water system, you
create a closed system that won’t accommodate thermal expansion.
However,Watts offers several solutions to help you relieve excess pres-
sure due to thermal expansion.
Watts®Governor 80 Ball Cock &
Relief  Valve
A triple purpose product featuring a toilet tank ball
cock fill valve, anti-siphon backflow preventer, and a
thermal expansion relief valve.
The Governor 80 eliminates the need for expansion
tanks, auxiliary relief valves, and their discharge lines
by governing and limiting the pre-set static pressure in
the domestic water system to 80 psi, as required by plumbing codes.
◆ Maximum operating temperature: 110°F (43°C). ◆ FDA Approved.
◆ Standard heights: 10", 111⁄2", 121⁄2" (250, 292, 318mm). ◆ ASSE 1002.
Series DET Potable Water Expansion Tank
For Domestic Hot Water Systems
An expansion tank designed to absorb the increased
volume of water created when water in a storage tank
is heated. By doing so, the DET keeps the system pres-
sure below the relief setting of the Temperature and
Pressure relief valve.
◆ Pre-pressurized steel tank with expansion membrane
that prevents contact of water and air, ensuring long
life for the system.
◆ Thermally-fused epoxy liner.
◆ In-line and free standing models available.
◆ Listed by IAPMO.
◆ Field-adjustable pre-charge.
Series 530 Pressure Relief  Valve
Designed to effectively relieve pressure due only to
thermal expansion in a closed system.
Furnished without a lever.
◆ Adjustment Pressure Range:
50-175 psi (3 - 12 bars).
IMPORTANT: On all installations, inquire with governing authorities for local requirements.
Relief Valve
Ball Cock & Relief Valve
Series 7: Inlet/Outlet Connections – Types available, ordering code, sizes available.
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code inches mm
National Pipe Thread Female 2 1⁄2, 3⁄4, 1 13, 19, 25
National Pipe Thread Male 3 1⁄2, 3⁄4, 1, 11⁄4 13, 19, 25, 32
Meter Thread Female* 4 3⁄4, 1, 11⁄4 19, 25, 32
Meter Thread Male* 5 3⁄4, 1, 11⁄4 19, 25, 32
Pack Joint Female 6 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Pack Joint Male 7 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Female Solder 8 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Male Sweat 9 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Female Meter Thread (Swivel) 10 3⁄4, 1, 11⁄4 19, 25, 32
Male Hose Thread 11 3⁄4 19
Female Hose Thread 12 3⁄4 19
Male Meter Yoke Thread 13 3⁄4 19
Union (U) Connections available on all inlet/outlet types and sizes.
Specify Specify “U” if union Specify inlet Specify “U” if union Specify outlet Specify inlet Specify outlet
Series No. inlet is desired connection code outlet is desired connection code connection size connection size
7 U 2 U 2 3⁄4"(19mm) 3⁄4"(19mm)
10
HOW TO ORDER
Watts Dual Check Backflow Preventers can be specified in many different combinations of connection types,
sizes, and union options. See ordering example below.
* When ordering Series 7 Valves with Meter
Thread Connections, be sure to order connection
size one size larger than meter thread. Examples:
Meter Size Order
1⁄2"(13mm) and 5⁄8"(16mm) 3⁄4" (19mm)
5⁄8"(16mm) and 3⁄4"(19mm) 1"(25mm)
1"(25mm) 11⁄4"(32mm)
* When ordering Series L7 Valves with Meter
Thread Connections, be sure to order connection
one size larger than meter thread. Examples:
Meter Size Order
1⁄2"(13mm) and 5⁄8"(16mm) 3⁄4" (19mm)
5⁄8"(16mm) and 3⁄4"(19mm) 1"(25mm)
1"(25mm) 11⁄4"(32mm)
7 X" "
L7 U (N/A)
X
-
X" "-
-
SERIES 7
SERIES L7 Series L7: Inlet Connections - Types available, ordering code, sizes available
Connection Connection Sizes Available
Type Code inches mm
National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
National Pipe Thread Male 3 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Meter Thread Female * 4 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Meter Thread Male * 5 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Pack Joint Female 6 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Pack Joint Male 7 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Female Solder 8 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Male Solder 9 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Female Meter Thread (Swivel) 10 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Male Hose Thread 11 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Female Hose Thread 12 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Series L7: Outlet Connections - Types available, ordering code, sizes available
National Pipe Thread Female 2 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Meter Thread Female 4 3⁄4, 1 19, 25
Female Hose Thread 12 3⁄4 19
Union (U) Connections available on all inlet/outlet types and sizes
7U2-2 3⁄4"(19mm) x 3⁄4"(19mm) shown
L7U2-2 1"(25mm) x 1"(25mm) shown
11
07S 11/4"
(32m)
11/4"
(32m)
CU7 U U
3/4" 3/4"
(19mm)
U 2
" "
X-
X-
7B X- 2
27/7C X- 2 3/8"
(10mm)
3/8"
(10mm)
SERIES 07S
SERIES CU7
MODEL 7B
SERIES 7/7C
Series 07S: Inlet Connections - Types available, ordering code,sizes available
Connection Connection Sizes Available